#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CertainTeed Corporation	07/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CertainTeed Ceiling Corporation	
Street Address:	750 East Swedesford Road	
City:	Valley Forge	
State/Country:	te/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19482	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12210521
Application Number:	29324549
Application Number:	29324552
Application Number:	11360976

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1252

Email: mlagrange@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th St

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D0932-00823

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Cronk, 32021

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 022970 FRAME: 0825 \$160.00 122105

500913398

source=823CorpAssig (2)#page1.tif source=823CorpAssig (2)#page2.tif source=823CorpAssig (2)#page3.tif source=823CorpAssig (2)#page4.tif

Attorney Docket: D0932-00823

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
CertainTeed Corporation	CertainTeed Ceiling Corporation 750 East Swedesford Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes () No	Valley Forge, PA 19482			
3. Nature of conveyance:  (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Other  ( ) Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ( ) Yes (x) No			
Execution Date: July 10, 2009				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Schedule A  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: (X) Yes () No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (4)			
Name: Peter J. Cronk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00  ( ) Enclosed			
Internal Address:	(XX) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Duane Morris LLP  30 South 17th Street	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679			
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-4196				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter J. Cronk Registration No. 32,021  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (4)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

MS Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00000

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, CertainTeed Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and invention disclosures listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, CertainTeed Ceilings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to (a) the Applications; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, (e) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (f) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Applications and Patents now or hereafter granted by the United States or any foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Applications and Patents, Letters Patent, patents or any other form of industrial property protection have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

this Assignment of Applications and Patents.
Signed at Valley Forge, Rennsylvania this 10 day of July, 2009
CertainTeed Corporation
By: Jureon J. accopelli
Name: Teresa T. Ciccotelli
Title: Assistant Servetary
STATE OF Pennsylvania:
COUNTY OF Chester :
I, Ruth H. Bosler a Notary Public, in and for the State and
County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 10 day of July, 2009,
appeared before me Tevesa C. Ciccotelli, to me personally known,
who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Assistant Secretary
of CertainTeed Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by
authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 1, 2009.
Ruth Il. Bosler
Notary Public  NOTARIAL SEAL RUTH H. BOSLER, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires October 31, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed

DM2\1968731.1

# SCHEDULE A

ATTORNEY REF./ CLIENT REF.	APPLICATION NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE
D0932-00823 C-9123	12/210,521	09/15/2008
D0932-00824 C-9123	29/324,549	09/15/2008
D0932-00825 C-9123	29/324,552	09/15/2008
D0932-00854 C-9139	11/360,976	02/23/2006

DM2\1968731.1

**RECORDED: 07/17/2009**